Ventilated weather and radiation shield
Installation instructions
N_IM_RS12T_24_GEF.doc
Contents
1. Introduction.......................................................................................................................9
2. Models ..............................................................................................................................9
3. Weather and Radiation Shields RS12T / RS24T..............................................................9
4. Mounting arms for RS12T / RS24T ................................................................................10

We recommend calibrating the probes once per year. Hints regarding the calibration may be
found in the manuals accompanying the probes.
Order code: Probe used / Adaptor / Cable connection
RS12T Ventilated shield with 12 V fan
RS24T Ventilated shield with 24 V fan
MKRS-1-15  Mounting arm for HygroClip S3 / terminals / 2 cable glands
MKRS-2-15  Mounting arm for HygroClip S3 with HygroFlex connection / terminals /
1 x Tuchel 7-pin connector, 1 cable gland
MKRS-3-25  Mounting arm for MP100/MP400 with T7 Tuchel connector / terminals / 1
cable gland
MKRS-4-25  Mounting arm for MP100/MP400 with T4 Tuchel connector / terminals / 1
cable gland
MKRS-5-25  Mounting arm for MP100H /MP400H / terminals / 2 cable glands
7. Spare Parts
The weather protection shields are maintenance-free to the greatest possible extent. They do not –
with the exception of the fans- contain wear parts.
The probes are equipped with filters, which should be replaced periodically. The point in time for their